The Whitkirk Club Cricket Ground Selby Road Whitkirk Leeds LS15 0AA

31

Tel 0113 2646623 E-Mail secretary@whitkirkclub.co.uk Date 14/07/2013

The Whitkirk Club Procedure for breach of discipline and the breaking of club rules

All breaches of our rules are individual acts and as such have to be addressed on an individual basis. First to determine the seriousness of the event, and act accordingly. This should be determined by the Secretary.

The parties involved are contacted and asked to attend a meeting with club officials to determine how serious this incident is and take appropriate actions with this in mind. This process will be carried out within the confines of the constitution, after this meeting the officers of the club present will make a decision on the facts presented and make any recommendation's they feel appropriate, to the general committee if this matter is felt serious enough to require any sanction. Passage from The Whitkirk Club Constitution below.

The General Committee may suspend or terminate the Membership of any person whose conduct, whether in the Club premises or elsewhere, is or has been, in the opinion of the Committee, prejudicial to the interests or reputation of the Club.

The General Committee shall inform the Member of the suspension or termination of their membership and give them notice that they have a right of appeal against such suspension or termination within 14 days of such notice to a General Meeting of the Club. At such General Meeting, any allegations against such member shall be related by a member of the General Committee, to which allegations, such member shall have a right of reply. The decision of the Club in General Meeting, whether to reinstate a suspended member or to confirm the termination or suspension of their membership, shall be taken by vote and shall be final and conclusive.

Paul R Coupland
Hon Secretary
Chairman: Roger Hackett Secretary: Paul Coupland Treasurer: Pauline Farrar Membership Secretary: Jim Moyles

The White I Club